

March 25, 2010

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97310-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UE 219 - Application to Implement the Provisions of Senate Bill 76

PacifiCorp's Request for Change in Service List

PacifiCorp (d.b.a. Pacific Power & Light Company) hereby submits for electronic filing PacifiCorp's Request for changes to the service list for the above mentioned docket. An original and five (5) copies of this filing will be provided via overnight delivery.

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the following changes be made to the official service list in the above mentioned proceeding:

## Change from:

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets 825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 Portland, OR 97232

oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Jordan A. White Legal Counsel 1407 W North Temple, Ste 320 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Katherine A. McDowell McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW 6th Ave, Ste. 830 Portland, OR 97204

katherine@mcd-law.com

Joelle Steward Regulatory Manager 825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 Portland, OR 97232

joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

To:

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets 825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000

Portland, OR 97232

oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Katherine A. McDowell McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW 6th Ave, Ste. 830 Portland, OR 97204 katherine@mcd-law.com

Oregon Public Utility Commission March 25, 2010 Page 2

Very truly yours,

Andrea L. Kelly Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

Service List in Docket UE 219 cc:

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in Dockets UE 219, on the date indicated below by email and/or US Mail, addressed to said parties at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

## Service List UE-219

Katherine A. McDowell McDowell & Associates PC 520 SW Sixty Ave., Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204 Katherine@mcd-law.com

Ed Durrenberger Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us Joelle Steward
Pacific Power & Light
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

DATED: March 25, 2010

Ariel Son

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations